Ogemaw Township DDA

West Branch, Michigan

Notice of Informational DDA Meeting

Ogemaw Township DDA will hold a DDA informational meeting on Wednesday, June 29, 2022, during the regular DDA meeting at 6pm at the Ogemaw Township Hall. The purpose of the meeting is to provide information to the public and the governing body of each taxing jurisdiction levying taxes that are subject to capture by an authority under this act.

The DDA includes various properties located to the north and south of M55/M76 from Ski Park Rd to Court Street and various properties located to the west of Court Street/M30 from M55 south.

Questions concerning this public hearing can be directed to Yvonne DeRoso, DDA Chairperson 989-387-8887 or YvonneDeRosoRealtor@gmail.com. This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72(2) (3) and the American Disabilities Act (ADA).

The Ogemaw Township DDA will make a good faith effort to provide auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities if requested seven (7) days prior to the hearing. Individuals requesting aids or services should write or call the following:

Yvonne DeRoso, DDA Chairperson PO Box 248, West Branch, MI 48661 989-387-8887 YvonneDeRosoRealtor@gmail.com